	m PTO-1595 UD - U8	-20	000		U.S. DEPARTME	NT OF COMMERCE				
1-3	-92 F			ETTER	Patent a	nd Trademark Office				
	\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	327	41		Attorney Do	cket No.: 2060-3372				
To the Assistant Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.										
1.	Name of conveying party(ies): Nam Shin CHO		Name and addre			٥				
2.			LG ELECTRONICS INC.		96					
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	20, Yoido-dong, Youngdungpo-gu								
3.	Nature of conveyance:				84 -					
	☐ Assignment ☐ Merger					301				
	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name					1				
	☐ Joint Research Agreement									
	Government Interest Assignment									
	☐ Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License									
	Other		Additional name	'e) & addroes	(es) attached? 🔲 🔌	∕os ⊠ No				
	Execution Date: April 24, 2006		Additional hame(s) & address	(es) attached?	res 🔼 NO				
	Excedion Bate. April 24, 2000									
4.	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):									
	A. Patent Application No.(s) N/A		B. Patent No.(s	s) N/A						
	Additional acceptance			1.						
.	Additional numbers attac	nea?	☐ Yes ☒ N	10						
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved: [1]								
		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40								
	JONATHAN Y. KANG, ESQ. LEE, HONG, DEGERMAN, KANG & SCHMADEKA									
	801 S. Figueroa Street 14 th Floor	⊠ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account								
	Los Angeles, CA 90017	8.	Deposit account	number: 502	290					
						eposit account)				
(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)										
	DO NOT USE	IHIS	SPACE							
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Apply Lawy										
—	// JEFFREY J. LOTSPÉICH, REG. NO. 45,737	Date	: April 28, 20	UO						
ŌΜ	B No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)									
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450										
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450										

05/03/2006 MBELETE1 00000015 11413996 01 FC:8021

ASSIGNMENT

				· ·
(1-8)	Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(1) N	lam Shin CHC	(5)
		(2)		(6)
		(3)		(7)
		(4)		(8)
			consideration	tion of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable ns paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to hereby does assign, transfer and set over to
(9)	Insert name of Assignee	(9)	LG Electroni	cs Inc.
(10)	Insert state of Incorporation of Assignee	(10)	Republic of I	Korea
(11)	Insert address of Assignee	(11)	20, Yoldo-do Seoul, Korea	ong, Youngdungpo-gu a
			einafter desigr nvention know	nated as the Assignee) the entire worldwide right, title and interest in n as
(12)	Insert identification of Inventior such as Title, Case Number or Foreign Application Number	, (12)	DIGITAL BR QUALITY IN	ROADCASTING RECEIVING TERMINALWITH RECEPTION IDICATOR
	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		United State	undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the s of America and all patent applications in foreign countries and thereon.
(13)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(13)	April 2	24, 2006
assign declar	continuing United States and nments in connection with such 2) The undersigned a	foreign application gree(s) to cr continu	applications of ons as the Ass o execute all p nation or divisi	papers necessary in connection with any original, reissue, divisional for the above-identified invention and also to execute separate signee may deem necessary or expedient. Dapers necessary in connection with any interference which may be on thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible too.
	3) The undersigned a	ree(s) to	execute all p	apers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.
Unite	The undersigned and States patent to the Assignee.	gree(s) t	o perform all a	affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid
intere The u 42,52	its of the United States resulting Assignee, as Assignee of the east herein assigned, and that he landersigned hereby appoints 33; RICHARD CARL SALFEL	from sa itire internas (the) JONAT DER, R	id application rest, and here have) not exi HAN Y. KAN EG. NO. 51,	request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters or any division or divisions or continuing applications thereof to the by covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire acuted any agreement in conflict herewith. IG, REG. NO. 38,199; F. JASON FAR-HADIAN, REG. NO. 127; LEW EDWARD V. MACAPAGAL, REG. NO. 55,416; J. LOTSPEICH, REG. NO. 45,737
	the power to insert on this as with the rules of the United S	signmer tates Pa	nt any further i tent and Trade	dentification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply emark Office for recordation of this document.
Date:	Apr 14, 206 Signa	ture of Ir	ventor	ym
Date:	· ·			
Date:	Signa	ture of In	ventor	
Date:	Signa	ure of In	ventor	

PATENT

RECORDED: 04/28/2006 REEL: 017848 FRAME: 0716